Top 100 lllinois State Pensions as of April 1, 2012

Last/First Name

Das Gupta, Tapas
Abraham, Edward
Barmada, Riad
Mafee, Mahmood
Abcarian, Herand
Albrecht, Ronald
Ausman, James
Wilensky, Jacob
Forman, Phillip
Sugar, Joel
Bangser, Henry S
Bazzani, Craig
Murray, Laura L
Honig, George
Milner, Joel

Folse, John
Schuler, James
Moss, Gerald
Weaver, Reginald L
Kutska Elizabeth R
Lopata, Melvin
Rugg, Stephen
Oldham, Greg
Pavel, Dan

Hintz, James S
Blair, Norman
Neumann, Frederick
Conyers, John G
Catalani, Gary T
Dada, M Mohsin
McCampbell Roy F
Winer, Jerome
Jonas, Jiri

Gmitro, Henry A
Greenough, William
Hager, Maureen L
Swalec, John

Kelly, Dennis G
Applebaum, Edward
Steinberg, Salme
Defanti, Thomas
Gislason, Eric
Curley, Mary M
Flickinger Theodore B
Alkire, Richard
Bultinck, Howard J
Wetzel, Norman R
Greene, Joseph
Werner, David
Baskin, Lawrence M
Gibbons, Robert

Employer

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
New Trier TWP HSD 203
University of lllinois - Urbana
Homewood-Flossmoor CHSD 233
University of lllinois - Chicago
Northern lllinois University
Southern Illinois University - Carbon
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
National Education Association
Park District Risk Mgmt Agency
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
Adlai Stevenson HSD 125
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Palatine CCSD 15

Community Unit SD 200
Schaumburg CCSD 54

Village of Bellwood

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Community CSD 93

University of lllinois - Urbana
North Shore SD 112
Waubonsee Community College
Lyons TWP HSD 204

University of lllinois - Chicago
Northeastern lllinois University
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
Hinsdale CCSD 181

ILL Assoc of Park Districts
University of lllinois - Urbana
Sunset Ridge SD 29
Community USD 300
University of lllinois - Urbana
Southern lllinois University - Edward
Glen Ellyn CCSD 89

University of Illinois - Chicago

Annual Pension

426,885
414,709
397,919
370,141
338,731
337,451
309,894
288,864
281,591
274,096
269,531
265,592
263,993
263,576
261,396
255,967
254,138
251,102
249,937
247,821
247,247
243,554
243,413
242,707
241,854
241,337
238,710
237,648
237,195
236,904
236,752
235,488
235,406
234,803
232,585
231,703
230,596
230,034
229,849
229,179
227,542
227,094
226,645
226,584
226,550
226,246
225,602
224,347
224,327
223,864
221,692

Total Pension
Paid-To-Date

3,001,481
1,979,315
4,627,975
1,949,910
1,096,816
1,562,785
1,232,874
1,973,506
2,410,085
1,926,831
1,366,454
2,289,503

902,084
1,938,081
1,210,564
2,604,032
1,583,445
1,513,373

843,928
1,635,040
1,898,335
1,057,915

879,391
1,544,785
1,406,575
1,237,356
2,174,090
1,774,861
1,127,336

177,678

625,571
1,608,848
2,144,956

645,708

594,937

637,182
2,129,035

380,296
2,258,124
1,012,067
1,539,409

703,178
1,077,194

481,360

784,775

953,960
1,841,999
1,664,353
1,560,710
1,338,482

360,167
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Jorndt, George
Levitsky, Sidney
Baym, Gordon
Patton, Ronald C
Edwards, Marvin E
Kimball, Clyde
Gibori, Geula
Strange, Gary
Chapman, Gerald D
Kumar, Arvind
Conti, Dennis R
Gallagher, James J
Tondeur, Philippe
Harris, Zelema
Chambers, Donald
Snoeyink, Vernon
Hryhorczuk, Daniel
BERMAN, ARTHUR
Stukel, James
McGee, Glenn W
Flaherty, Joseph
Weber, Donald E
Bridge, Susan J
Beak, Peter
Hanson, Linda M
Linke, Charles
Ulen, Thomas
Bhat, Rama

Hess, Karl

Burns, Kevin G
Delia, Jesse
McDonald, John
Diener, Edward
Ward, Christopher )
Gardner, Chester
Johnson, Michael
White, James W
McGrew, Jean B
Hencken, Louis
Bartke, Andrzej
Palermo, Joseph A
Easter, Robert
Buckius, Richard
Trick, Timothy
Guenther, Ronald
Peterson, Russell
Franz Robert D

La Tourette, John
Warnecke, Richard

Triton College

University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Bloom TWP HSD 206

School District U46

Northern lllinois University
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Chicago
Palatine TWP HSD 211
University of lllinois - Chicago
Woodland CCSD 50
Evergreen Park CHSD 231
University of lllinois - Urbana
Parkland College

University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
Not Applicable

University of lllinois - Urbana
Wilmette SD 39

University of lllinois - Chicago
Naperville CUSD 203

Oak Park-River Forest SD 200
University of lllinois - Urbana
Highland Park TWP HSD 113
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of Illinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Community HSD 218
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
University of lllinois - Urbana
Lockport TWP HSD 205
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Chicago
Queen Bee SD 16

Northfield TWP HSD 225
Eastern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University - Carbont
Berkeley SD 87

University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Urbana
University of lllinois - Foundation
College of Lake County
Village of Deerfield

Northern lllinois University
University of lllinois - Urbana

221,615
219,650
218,942
218,686
217,973
217,675
217,046
214,889
214,825
214,302
212,475
211,607
211,384
211,128
210,917
210,720
210,235
209,531
209,250
209,014
208,852
208,751
208,156
208,121
207,606
207,194
206,961
206,603
206,543
206,495
206,317
205,805
205,290
205,282
205,182
204,740
204,621
204,528
204,487
204,331
203,753
203,514
203,438
202,912
202,808
202,796
202,720
202,544
201,758
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%

2,045,570
2,000,815
373,021
1,482,911
1,825,494
2,164,437
352,620
549,663
1,945,722
1,113,885
1,270,387
744,077
1,783,722
1,126,994
1,384,380
1,383,791
308,040
1,837,857
1,484,513
872,219
205,519
1,596,374
914,717
825,857
1,554,833
2,342,266
352,608
472,073
1,116,897
981,423
525,881
1,240,371
711,153
1,410,121
268,576
267,986
719,512
2,256,296
827,184
332,196
532,674
103,645
689,458
1,436,118
166,507
1,412,304
929,648
1,881,659
991,245
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