Top 100 Illinois State Pensions as of April 1, 2012

Last/First Name	Employer	Annual Pension	Total Pension Paid-To-Date	System
Das Gupta, Tapas	University of Illinois - Chicago	426,885	3,001,481	SURS
Abraham, Edward	University of Illinois - Chicago	414,709	1,979,315	SURS
Barmada, Riad	University of Illinois - Chicago	397,919	4,627,975	SURS
Mafee, Mahmood	University of Illinois - Chicago	370,141	1,949,910	SURS
Abcarian, Herand	University of Illinois - Chicago	338,731	1,096,816	SURS
Albrecht, Ronald	University of Illinois - Chicago	337,451	1,562,785	SURS
Ausman, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	309,894	1,232,874	SURS
Wilensky, Jacob	University of Illinois - Chicago	288,864	1,973,506	SURS
Forman, Phillip	University of Illinois - Chicago	281,591	2,410,085	SURS
Sugar, Joel	University of Illinois - Chicago	274,096	1,926,831	SURS
Bangser, Henry S	New Trier TWP HSD 203	269,531	1,366,454	TRS
Bazzani, Craig	University of Illinois - Urbana	265,592	2,289,503	SURS
Murray, Laura L	Homewood-Flossmoor CHSD 233	263,993	902,084	TRS
Honig, George	University of Illinois - Chicago	263,576	1,938,081	SURS
Milner, Joel	Northern Illinois University	261,396	1,210,564	SURS
Folse, John	Southern Illinois University - Carbona	•	2,604,032	SURS
Schuler, James	University of Illinois - Chicago	254,138	1,583,445	SURS
Moss, Gerald	University of Illinois - Chicago	251,102	1,513,373	SURS
Weaver, Reginald L	National Education Association	249,937	843,928	TRS
Kutska Elizabeth R	Park District Risk Mgmt Agency	247,821	1,635,040	IMRF
Lopata, Melvin	University of Illinois - Chicago	247,247	1,898,335	SURS
Rugg, Stephen	University of Illinois - Urbana	243,554	1,057,915	SURS
Oldham, Greg	University of Illinois - Urbana	243,413	879,391	SURS
Pavel, Dan	University of Illinois - Chicago	242,707	1,544,785	SURS
Hintz, James S	Adlai Stevenson HSD 125	241,854	1,406,575	TRS
Blair, Norman	University of Illinois - Chicago	241,337	1,237,356	SURS
Neumann, Frederick	University of Illinois - Urbana	238,710	2,174,090	SURS
Conyers, John G	Palatine CCSD 15	237,648	1,774,861	TRS
Catalani, Gary T	Community Unit SD 200	237,195	1,127,336	TRS
Dada, M Mohsin	Schaumburg CCSD 54	236,904	177,678	TRS
McCampbell Roy F	Village of Bellwood	236,752	625,571	IMRF
Winer, Jerome	University of Illinois - Chicago	235,488	1,608,848	SURS
Jonas, Jiri	University of Illinois - Urbana	235,406	2,144,956	SURS
Gmitro, Henry A	Community CSD 93	234,803	645,708	TRS
Greenough, William	University of Illinois - Urbana	232,585	594,937	SURS
Hager, Maureen L	North Shore SD 112	231,703	637,182	TRS
Swalec, John	Waubonsee Community College	230,596	2,129,035	SURS
Kelly, Dennis G	Lyons TWP HSD 204	230,034	380,296	TRS
Applebaum, Edward	University of Illinois - Chicago	229,849	2,258,124	SURS
Steinberg, Salme	Northeastern Illinois University	229,179	1,012,067	SURS
Defanti, Thomas	University of Illinois - Chicago	227,542	1,539,409	SURS
Gislason, Eric	University of Illinois - Chicago	227,094	703,178	SURS
Curley, Mary M	Hinsdale CCSD 181	226,645	1,077,194	TRS
Flickinger Theodore B	ILL Assoc of Park Districts	226,584	481,360	IMRF
Alkire, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	226,550	784,775	SURS
Bultinck, Howard J	Sunset Ridge SD 29	226,246	953,960	TRS
Wetzel, Norman R	Community USD 300	225,602	1,841,999	TRS
Greene, Joseph	University of Illinois - Urbana	224,347	1,664,353	SURS
Werner, David	Southern Illinois University - Edward	224,327	1,560,710	SURS
Baskin, Lawrence M	Glen Ellyn CCSD 89	223,864	1,338,482	TRS
Gibbons, Robert	University of Illinois - Chicago	221,692	360,167	SURS

	T:: 0 !!	224 645	2 245 570	CLIDG
Jorndt, George	Triton College	221,615	2,045,570	SURS
Levitsky, Sidney	University of Illinois - Chicago	219,650	2,000,815	SURS
Baym, Gordon	University of Illinois - Urbana	218,942	373,021	SURS
Patton, Ronald C	Bloom TWP HSD 206	218,686	1,482,911	TRS
Edwards, Marvin E	School District U46	217,973	1,825,494	TRS
Kimball, Clyde	Northern Illinois University	217,675	2,164,437	SURS
Gibori, Geula	University of Illinois - Chicago	217,046	352,620	SURS
Strange, Gary	University of Illinois - Chicago	214,889	549,663	SURS
Chapman, Gerald D	Palatine TWP HSD 211	214,825	1,945,722	TRS
Kumar, Arvind	University of Illinois - Chicago	214,302	1,113,885	SURS
Conti, Dennis R	Woodland CCSD 50	212,475	1,270,387	TRS
Gallagher, James J	Evergreen Park CHSD 231	211,607	744,077	TRS
Tondeur, Philippe	University of Illinois - Urbana	211,384	1,783,722	SURS
Harris, Zelema	Parkland College	211,128	1,126,994	SURS
Chambers, Donald	University of Illinois - Chicago	210,917	1,384,380	SURS
Snoeyink, Vernon	University of Illinois - Urbana	210,720	1,383,791	SURS
Hryhorczuk, Daniel	University of Illinois - Chicago	210,235	308,040	SURS
BERMAN, ARTHUR	Not Applicable	209,531	1,837,857	GARS
Stukel, James	University of Illinois - Urbana	209,250	1,484,513	SURS
McGee, Glenn W	Wilmette SD 39	209,014	872,219	TRS
Flaherty, Joseph	University of Illinois - Chicago	208,852	205,519	SURS
Weber, Donald E	Naperville CUSD 203	208,751	1,596,374	TRS
Bridge, Susan J	Oak Park-River Forest SD 200	208,156	914,717	TRS
Beak, Peter	University of Illinois - Urbana	208,121	825,857	SURS
Hanson, Linda M	Highland Park TWP HSD 113	207,606	1,554,833	TRS
Linke, Charles	University of Illinois - Urbana	207,194	2,342,266	SURS
Ulen, Thomas	University of Illinois - Urbana	206,961	352,608	SURS
Bhat, Rama	University of Illinois - Chicago	206,603	472,073	SURS
Hess, Karl	University of Illinois - Urbana	206,543	1,116,897	SURS
Burns, Kevin G	Community HSD 218	206,495	981,423	TRS
Delia, Jesse	University of Illinois - Urbana	206,317	525,881	SURS
McDonald, John	University of Illinois - Chicago	205,805	1,240,371	SURS
Diener, Edward	University of Illinois - Urbana	205,290	711,153	SURS
Ward, Christopher J	Lockport TWP HSD 205	205,282	1,410,121	TRS
Gardner, Chester	University of Illinois - Urbana	205,182	268,576	SURS
Johnson, Michael	University of Illinois - Chicago	204,740	267,986	SURS
White, James W	Queen Bee SD 16	204,621	719,512	TRS
McGrew, Jean B	Northfield TWP HSD 225	204,528	2,256,296	TRS
Hencken, Louis	Eastern Illinois University	204,487	827,184	SURS
Bartke, Andrzej	Southern Illinois University - Carbona	204,331	332,196	SURS
Palermo, Joseph A	Berkeley SD 87	203,753	532,674	TRS
Easter, Robert	University of Illinois - Urbana	203,514	103,645	SURS
Buckius, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	203,438	689,458	SURS
Trick, Timothy	University of Illinois - Urbana	202,912	1,436,118	SURS
Guenther, Ronald	University of Illinois - Foundation	202,808	166,507	SURS
Peterson, Russell	College of Lake County	202,796	1,412,304	SURS
Franz Robert D	Village of Deerfield	202,790	929,648	IMRF
La Tourette, John	Northern Illinois University	202,720	1,881,659	SURS
Warnecke, Richard	University of Illinois - Urbana	202,344	991,245	SURS
vvarnecke, nicilalu	Omversity of Hillions - Orbalia	201,730	331,243	2042

